

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 341 OF 2008

SABU MATHEW GEORGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv., Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Mahesh Agarwal, Rishi Agrawala,
Sajan Poovayya, Akhil Anand,
Praveen Sahrawat, Advs.
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AdvM/s. Manu Nair, Arun Mohan, Advs.
For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., AdvM/s. D.D. Kamath, Sadhana Sandhu,
A. Deb Kumar, Padma Laxmi Nigam
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

Respondent no. 2 to file counter affidavit and
petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit in the meantime.(R.K.Dhawan)
AR-cum-PS(Veera Verma)
Assistant Registrar