

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 341 OF 2008

SABU MATHEW GEORGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Ms. Charu Wali Khanna,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel has filed counter affidavit for the respondent No. 2 but the same is defective for the reason that one page is missing in the said affidavit.

One week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 to cure the defect. If the needful is done, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master