

1  
ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 341 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SABU MATHEW GEORGE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Msr. Dipesh Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv  
Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Akhil Anand,Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.  
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co. ,Adv

Ms. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 4.2.2013 seeking withdrawal of the application dated 29.1.2013 which is defective. Since it is at the Diary stage and had not been lodged, permitted. The I.A. is dismissed as withdrawn.

| s | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |  
| | | Registrar |