

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.341 of 2008

SABU MATHEW GEORGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 11/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritwik Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
No.3 Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Sehrawat, Adv.
Mr. Sujoy Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For R-5 Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Ms. Saanjh N. Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Tanuj Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Nijhawan, Adv.
for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

For R-4 Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

For UOI Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
 Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
 Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

For R-2 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 19th February, 2015.

Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to
file additional documents.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.341 of 2008

SABU MATHEW GEORGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 11/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritwik Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
No.3 Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Sehrawat, Adv.
Mr. Sujoy Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For R-5 Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Ms. Saanjh N. Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Tanuj Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Nijhawan, Adv.
for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

For R-4 Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

For UOI Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
 Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
 Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

For R-2 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 19th February, 2015, at
2.00 p.m.

Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to
file additional documents.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master