

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 341/2008

SABU MATHEW GEORGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 26/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Ritwik Parekh, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Sehrawat, Adv.
Mr. Sujoy Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Gurwant Dara, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.03.26
17:10:59 IST

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Sumit Atri, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Pachhand, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Panjwani, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Ms. Saanjh N. Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Nejhawan, Adv.
Mr. Arun Sehgal, Adv.
For M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. Sanjay Parekh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that, the order passed on 28.01.2015 is not followed by the respondent nos.3, 4 and 5, namely, Yahoo, Google and Micro Soft inasmuch such advertisements which were prohibited by virtue of that order are still being depicted. Mr. Parekh has filed a compilation indicating that till 19.02.2015, advertisements were shown by the search engines. Let the same be served on the learned counsel for the said respondents within three days from today. Response thereto be filed within a week therefrom.

Be it noted, learned counsel appearing for the said respondents seriously disputed the allegations made by Mr. Sanjay Parekh. Be that as it may, the said aspect shall be adverted to after the copy of the compilation is served on the learned counsel for the respondents and response thereto is filed after a week therefrom as fixed hereinabove.

Let the matter be listed in the last week of April, 2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master