

WP(C) 341/2008

1

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.13

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.341/2008

SABU MATHEW GEORGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 23/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Nimi Susan Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Sehrawat, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Pachnand, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.

Mr. Saransh Jain, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Saanjh N. Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Tanuj Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

WP(C) 341/2008

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, two weeks&#39; time is granted for filing reply.

List the matter after three weeks.

Liberty is granted to the parties to file response in the meantime.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master