

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.341/2008

SABU MATHEW GEORGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Krishanu Barua, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanuj Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Aishvary Vikram, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Ravinder Nijhawan, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Buxy, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Chari, Adv.
Mr. Saransh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shravan Sahny, Adv.
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Chari, Adv.
Mr. Shravan Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The writ petition is disposed of in terms of the
signed reportable judgment.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)